MENTOR BOARD OF BUILDING AND ZONING APPEALS
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
DECEMBER 12, 2017
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS
CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE TO THE FLAG
ROLL CALL	RICHARD M. ZALESKI, CHAIRMAN
	ROBERT JEFFRIES
	GINA MAGUIRE
	MICHAEL MANDATO, SECRETARY
	LISA MARINELLI, VICE CHAIRMAN
	CHARLES E. PINKERMAN
	MICHAEL T. RAE
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	    REGULAR MEETING OF NOVEMBER 14, 2017
OLD BUSINESS
1. ANDY MOLICA FOR 7250 PORT ROYAL COURT, PP16-C-080-P-00-014-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1165.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a pool deck setback 1-foot from the property line, in lieu of the requirements that accessory structures in excess of 125-square-feet be setback a minimum of 10-feet from the property line in the R-2 Single Family Residential District.
NEW BUSINESS
2. NEWELL CREEK H.O.A. FOR THE INTERSECTION OF NORTON PARKWAY AND NEWELL CREEK DRIVE, PP16-A-009-C-00-199-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.20 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 44.67-square-foot sign with a height of 5.58-feet, a width of 8-feet, and at a 5-foot front setback, in lieu of the maximum ground sign area of 15-square-feet, with a height of 5-feet, a width of 4-feet, and at a 10-foot front setback from the right-of-way in the C-1 Conservation District. 
3. LOU BELKNAP AND BARB AND PATTY'S PROPERTY LLC FOR 9450 MENTOR AVENUE, PP16-A-027-0-00-036-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to relocate a 64-square-foot ground sign with a width of 8-feet, in lieu of the requirement that ground signs not exceed 40-square-feet or a width of 5-feet, in the B-2 General Business District. 
4. [bookmark: _GoBack]LARRY MOSKAL FOR 7690 SETTLERS COURT, PP16-A-024-G-00-010-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1165.01 and 1155.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 1,144-square-foot detached garage with a height of 21-feet and a side setback of 10-feet, in lieu of the maximum height of 15-feet and minimum side setback of 15-feet required in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. 
5. MARY ELIZABETH LATEULERE FOR 9005 HEADLANDS ROAD, PP16-D-111-B-00-010-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a home addition with a 17.1-foot front setback and a 43-foot rear setback, in lieu of the 50-foot minimum front and rear setbacks required in the R-2 Single Family Residential District.
6. DONALD BALOG OF BALOG CONSTRUCTION AND BONNIE HALL FOR 7370 LITTLE MOUNTAIN ROAD, PP16-A-018-C-00-016-0 requesting a variance to Sec.1165.04 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a home addition with a 20.2-foot side setback in lieu of the minimum 35-foot side setback required for a corner lot in the R-2 Single Family Residential District.
ADJOURNMENT
NOTE:  THERE WILL BE NO NEW BUSINESS ACTED UPON AFTER 11:00 PM
NEXT REGULAR MEETING: JANUARY 9, 2018

2

